Atty Dkt. P-194.12(UTI)

TO:

Honorable Commissione BOX ASSIGNMENT/FEE 101284417

Washington, DC 20231 Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof. 2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING 1. NAME OF PARTY(IES) CONVEYING AN **INTEREST:** PARTY(IES): Eduardo Sanz Gilbert Moreno NAME: MSA Aircraft Products, Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 10000 Iota Drive attached? San Antonio, Texas 78217-2628 Additional name(s) and address(es) [] Yes [X] No attached? 3. NATURE OF CONVEYENCE: [] Yes [X] No Assignment/Merger/Security []Agreement/Change of Name/ Date of Execution: 02/07/00 [X] 4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 7, 2000. 091500298 Patent Registration No.(s): ___ issued ___ A. Patent Application No.(s): filed B. Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No [] Yes [X] No 6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND 5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING **PATENTS INVOLVED: \$40.00 DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:** 7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed Daniel D. Chapman [] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-JACKSON WALKER LLP 112 E. Pecan, Suite 2100 San Antonio, Texas 78205 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400. (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel D. Chapman **DATE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited on the date shown below with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the "Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231", as follows:

1

03/06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000140 09500298

PATENT REEL: 010587 FRAME: 0100

	37 CFR 1.8(a)	<u>37 CFR 1.10</u>		
[]	With sufficient postage as First Class Mail. Date:, 19	[] As "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee", Mailing Label No. EL406100714US		
		Date: 28, 2000		

Printed Name of Person Mailing Paper or Hee

Signature of Person Mailing Paper or Fee

M:\DC\Spraggins\PT\P194.12UTI\ASSIGN.CVR

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

INVENTOR: Eduardo Sanz Gilbert Moreno			ATTY DKT NO. P-194.12(UTI)		
41	: A MODULAR AIRCRAFT WINDOW WI SHADE	TH A			
то:	TO: Box Patent Application FEE/NO FEE Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231				
FOR:	 [] U.S. and/or [] Foreign rights [x] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Application [] U.S. Patent [] PCT Application 	Ву:	[x]	Multiple Inventors	
	ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	ON (MUL	TIPLE I	NVENTOR(S))	
In consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of ONE AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,					
	<u>o</u>	uardo Sanz bert More			
hereby se	ells, assigns and transfers to				
,	•	SA AIRCR Fexas Lim		ODUCTS, Ltd. nership	
and the si	uccessors, assigns and legal representatives of	the Assign	ee		
[X] the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest					
for the U	nited States and its territorial possessions				
1	and in all foreign countries, including	all rights t	o claim p	oriority,	
in and to	any and all improvements which are disclosed i",	n the inver	ntion entit	tled: Ser. No filed, 19	
Name of	inventor(s):				

PATENT REEL: 010587 FRAME: 0102 and which is found in

	[X] []	 U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on, 19 U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention [] Express mail label No, mailed, 19 [] to comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an Assignor signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known
		U.S. application No. filed , 19_
	[]	International application No. PCT//
	.,	[] a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance
	[]	fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
	LJ	and any legal equivalent mercor in a loreign country, including the right to claim priority
		all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.
or entere	_	r hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made hich would conflict with this assignment.
to Assig promptly required	uments regnor and y execute to apply	r further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts lating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
	IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 2000.
WARNING:	The date of s	igning must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.
		EDUARDO SANZ, Assignor
		Date:
		CILBERT MORENO, Assignor
		Date:
NOTE:	No witnessing	g, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. 261.
	[]	Notarization or legalization page added.

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/08/2000 REEL: 010587 FRAME: 0103